Invitation of Nominations for Prof. B. H. Lakshmana Gowda Lifetime Achievement Award - 2023

National Society for Fluid Mechanics and Fluid Power (NSFMFP) invites nominations for Prof. B. H. Lakshmana Gowda Lifetime achievement award- 2023. This annual award is bestowed on a retired professor/scientist/professional who has significantly contributed to the field of fluid mechanics and/or fluid power in India along with growth of NSFMFP society. This award was constituted with a generous donation from Prof. B. H. Lakshmana Gowda. The award will be presented on the inaugural day of the FMFP conference, 20 December 2023, at IIT Jodhpur. NSFMFP will support TA and local hospitality for the visit of the awardee and a companion to IIT Jodhpur.

Eligibility

The candidate should be 60 years or older on 1 Dec 2023.

Procedure to send nomination:

Nominations can be sent by a person who is familiar with professional contributions of the nominee. Self-nominations are not allowed. Nominators should send the latest CV of the nominee and a cover letter with justification for the nomination, to **fmfpindia@gmail.com** on or before 15 October, 2023. Please also briefly describe the contributions of the nominee in the cover letter. Please use the following email subject while sending nomination, "Nomination for Prof. B. H. Lakshmana Gowda Lifetime achievement award - 2023"